
PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

1 Russ Kiernan M 67 1:34:41 2:07:41

2 Judy Rabinowitz F 47 1:35:13 2:02:13

3 Roy Rivers M 48 1:36:51 1:45:51

4 Melody-Anne Schultz F 63 1:41:35 2:22:35

5 Cliff Lentz M 40 1:44:04 1:48:04

6 Jamie Berns F 54 1:45:50 2:14:50

7 Chikara Omine M 22 1:52:08 1:52:08

8 Elizabeth Shortino F 41 1:52:19 2:16:19

9 Julie Young F 39 1:52:42 2:08:42

10 Tim Knudsen M 30 1:53:16 1:53:16

11 Steven Katz M 54 1:54:17 2:08:17

12 Andrew Jones M 24 1:54:32 1:54:32

13 John Hudson M 42 1:54:45 1:58:45

14 Robert Dickinson M 48 1:55:16 2:04:16

15 John Lundy M 42 1:55:23 1:59:23

16 Kurt Glaubitz M 40 1:55:24 1:59:24

17 Steven Gerencser M 41 1:57:38 2:01:38

18 Erik Mathon M 38 1:58:29 1:58:29

19 Steve Emery M 51 1:59:17 2:13:17

20 Dimitrios Sklavopoulos M 60 1:59:43 2:29:43

21 Bridie Dillon F 60 2:00:00 2:41:00

22 Bob Cowdrey M 61 2:00:27 2:30:27

23 Owen Barder M 38 2:02:03 2:02:03

24 Dan Delehanty M 41 2:02:42 2:06:42

25 Rachel Lloyd F 30 2:03:03 2:17:03

26 Christine Chapon F 47 2:03:16 2:30:16

27 Tim Aregger M 50 2:03:32 2:17:32

28 Adam Lucas M 38 2:03:58 2:03:58

29 Mark Janes M 29 2:04:05 2:04:05

30 Carmen Rivers F 49 2:04:15 2:31:15

31 Olof Carmel M 46 2:04:32 2:13:32

32 Cary Hedman M 45 2:04:46 2:13:46

33 Robert Knox M 59 2:04:58 2:24:58

34 Ian Reid M 61 2:05:17 2:35:17

35 Dave Covey M 44 2:05:36 2:09:36

36 Andy Miller M 27 2:05:55 2:05:55

37 John Moller M 37 2:06:17 2:06:17

38 Ed Tischbern M 46 2:06:25 2:15:25

39 David Gerraty M 41 2:06:52 2:10:52

40 Mike Durrie M 67 2:06:54 2:39:54

41 Ken Rheaume M 42 2:07:08 2:11:08

42 Hans Schmid M 65 2:07:37 2:40:37

43 Edda Stickle F 63 2:07:50 2:48:50

44 Nancy Vernon F 44 2:07:59 2:31:59

45 Toni Zepponi F 48 2:08:02 2:35:02

46 Maria Giordano F 35 2:08:03 2:24:03

47 Peter Holleran M 56 2:09:16 2:29:16

48 Scott Dunlap M 36 2:09:47 2:09:47

49 Jill Robach F 41 2:09:53 2:33:53

50 Urban Carmel M 42 2:10:50 2:14:50

51 Vicki Demenno F 44 2:11:18 2:35:18

52 Ron Gutierrez M 38 2:12:25 2:12:25

53 Kaylin Mordock F 32 2:12:36 2:26:36

54 Devyani Kamdar F 44 2:12:36 2:36:36

55 George Dombrovski M 52 2:12:38 2:26:38

2005 Double Dipsea Race Results



PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

56 John Collins M 54 2:12:52 2:26:52

57 Ron Svinth M 45 2:12:56 2:21:56

58 Gayle Shimokaji F 48 2:13:30 2:40:30

59 Donal Carroll M 38 2:13:35 2:13:35

60 Ralf Venne M 42 2:13:36 2:17:36

61 Geoff Jones M 41 2:13:43 2:17:43

62 Erin Vuksich F 22 2:14:06 2:24:06

63 Wayne Whiting M 56 2:14:10 2:34:10

64 Eduardo Vazquez M 32 2:14:16 2:14:16

65 Mark Donaldson M 41 2:14:25 2:18:25

66 Charlie Malet M 39 2:14:27 2:14:27

67 Sunny Blende F 54 2:14:29 2:43:29

68 Ken Krall M 48 2:14:30 2:23:30

69 Kristina Svendsen F 29 2:14:33 2:26:33

70 Mike Holland M 56 2:14:33 2:34:33

71 April Vogensen F 33 2:14:34 2:28:34

72 Lisa Dunnigan F 43 2:14:53 2:38:53

73 Jerry Freeman M 63 2:15:40 2:45:40

74 Gino Mendoza M 40 2:15:43 2:19:43

75 Craig Mead M 52 2:15:52 2:29:52

76 Anne Courtney F 45 2:15:57 2:42:57

77 Joe Stranzl M 40 2:16:33 2:20:33

78 Ellen Besobrasow F 44 2:16:55 2:40:55

79 Michael Toomey M 51 2:16:57 2:30:57

80 Lisa Coleman F 36 2:16:58 2:32:58

81 Stephen Weinberg M 30 2:17:04 2:17:04

82 Katarina Johnholt F 37 2:17:21 2:33:21

83 Geoffrey Eiter M 35 2:17:22 2:17:22

84 Andrew Mitchell M 37 2:17:26 2:17:26

85 Ken White M 44 2:17:38 2:21:38

86 Drew Lama M 35 2:17:39 2:17:39

87 Jeff Landry M 34 2:17:40 2:17:40

88 Susannah Woerner F 43 2:17:49 2:41:49

89 Bernie Hollander M 69 2:18:04 2:51:04

90 Brendan Donohoe M 31 2:18:26 2:18:26

91 Michael Quigley M 53 2:18:29 2:32:29

92 Tina Laurberg F 40 2:18:31 2:42:31

93 Alex Danner M 48 2:18:33 2:27:33

94 James Mitchell M 41 2:18:34 2:22:34

95 Grethe Petersen F 37 2:18:45 2:34:45

96 Adrian Laekas M 57 2:18:47 2:38:47

97 Jeff Bell M 41 2:18:47 2:22:47

98 Adam Crilly M 26 2:19:04 2:19:04

99 Galen Pewtherer M 33 2:19:52 2:19:52

100 Teresa Ward F 34 2:20:14 2:34:14

101 Peter Brockman M 42 2:20:36 2:24:36

102 Sal Citarella M 63 2:20:44 2:50:44

103 Dave Strawn M 35 2:20:51 2:20:51

104 Jim Schollard M 38 2:21:41 2:21:41

105 Joe Feller M 51 2:22:05 2:36:05

106 Damon Uriarte M 33 2:22:22 2:22:22

107 Margaret Curtis F 65 2:22:33 3:06:33

108 Jeff Romanski M 45 2:22:34 2:31:34

109 Jason Arth M 36 2:22:50 2:22:50

110 Michael Edelstein M 46 2:23:12 2:32:12

111 Julie Nye F 42 2:23:30 2:47:30



PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

112 Mike Galligan M 46 2:23:53 2:32:53

113 Mark VanderLinden M 35 2:24:00 2:24:00

114 Ryan Fong M 40 2:24:12 2:28:12

115 Sheri Bemiklau F 40 2:24:16 2:48:16

116 Glen Segal M 42 2:24:17 2:28:17

117 John Dugan M 53 2:24:23 2:38:23

118 Corey Scobie M 31 2:24:26 2:24:26

119 Karen Smidt F 38 2:24:29 2:40:29

120 Peter Sykes M 45 2:24:50 2:33:50

121 Jim Mc Coy M 37 2:24:52 2:24:52

122 George Forman M 59 2:25:12 2:45:12

123 Kurt Knierim M 45 2:25:27 2:34:27

124 Brad Thilges M 38 2:25:35 2:25:35

125 Randall Chapman M 51 2:26:01 2:40:01

126 David Jansik M 36 2:26:05 2:26:05

127 Peter Elliman M 36 2:26:06 2:26:06

128 Jennifer Mac Swain F 39 2:26:07 2:42:07

129 Shawn Seamans M 30 2:26:18 2:26:18

130 Joseph Henwood M 32 2:26:21 2:26:21

131 Eric Nyberg M 46 2:26:21 2:35:21

132 Ronald Ganiats M 59 2:26:31 2:46:31

133 Martin Gutierrez-GK M 38 2:26:40 2:26:40

134 Steve Stenberg M 44 2:26:51 2:30:51

135 Christian Bentley M 39 2:26:56 2:26:56

136 Jerry Roninger M 59 2:27:28 2:47:28

137 Shawn Nelson M 38 2:27:36 2:27:36

138 Adam Citarella M 33 2:27:49 2:27:49

139 David Washburn M 40 2:27:52 2:31:52

140 John Ward M 28 2:28:16 2:28:16

141 Kenneth Lee M 46 2:28:39 2:37:39

142 Michael Potter M 41 2:28:41 2:32:41

143 Jose Portillo M 37 2:28:53 2:28:53

144 Charles Vazac M 27 2:28:54 2:28:54

145 Clint Christensen M 26 2:29:04 2:29:04

146 Fabrizio Strata M 40 2:29:40 2:33:40

147 Thea Liskamm F 41 2:29:42 2:53:42

148 Wendy Van de Kamp F 57 2:29:48 3:01:48

149 Darin Layman M 44 2:29:53 2:33:53

150 Jamie Davis M 36 2:30:10 2:30:10

151 David Devincenzi M 38 2:30:11 2:30:11

152 James Locke M 61 2:30:11 3:00:11

153 Jonathan Feller M 48 2:30:13 2:39:13

154 Laurin Beckhusen M 57 2:30:23 2:50:23

155 Kaarin Svendsen F 29 2:30:28 2:42:28

156 Brian Evans M 34 2:30:29 2:30:29

157 Steve Menchen M 57 2:30:35 2:50:35

158 Rick Blick M 49 2:31:03 2:40:03

159 Jon Porter M 37 2:31:03 2:31:03

160 Scott Warren M 36 2:31:21 2:31:21

161 Anne Thilges F 39 2:31:36 2:47:36

162 JJ Davis M 37 2:32:08 2:32:08

163 Matt Barger M 48 2:32:30 2:41:30

164 Sven Dessie M 36 2:32:32 2:32:32

165 Bryan Lutz M 27 2:32:32 2:32:32

166 Carter Hemming M 37 2:32:47 2:32:47

167 Rod Fuhriman M 38 2:32:48 2:32:48



PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

168 Michael Locati M 53 2:32:51 2:46:51

169 Joshua Rafner M 49 2:33:12 2:42:12

170 Greg Feller M 32 2:33:16 2:33:16

171 Daryl Luppino M 45 2:33:19 2:42:19

172 Lew Daniels M 70 2:33:19 3:16:19

173 Kristi Rible F 33 2:33:21 2:47:21

174 Sheila Dahlgren F 42 2:33:27 2:57:27

175 John Horn M 49 2:33:54 2:42:54

176 Tim Ramirez M 38 2:33:57 2:33:57

177 Amam Kersgard M 32 2:34:45 2:34:45

178 Dave Secchitano M 46 2:34:49 2:43:49

179 Jim Murray M 46 2:34:57 2:43:57

180 Carolyn Garriott F 42 2:35:16 2:59:16

181 Kevin Murphy M 44 2:36:10 2:40:10

182 Lawrence Boeck, Jr. M 48 2:36:35 2:45:35

183 Todd Stevenot M 42 2:36:56 2:40:56

184 Emily Martin F 17 2:37:05 2:47:05

185 Linda Nicolay-Nation F 48 2:37:25 3:04:25

186 Todd Mikolajczyk M 43 2:37:51 2:41:51

187 Mark Fuhriman M 41 2:37:55 2:41:55

188 Darryl Beardall M 68 2:38:03 3:11:03

189 Gary Eldridge M 44 2:38:15 2:42:15

190 Karen Fairty F 39 2:38:22 2:54:22

191 Paul Ruiz M 30 2:38:33 2:38:33

192 Susan Herder F 48 2:38:54 3:05:54

193 Laurie Berliner F 43 2:39:09 3:03:09

194 Carl Jacob M 52 2:39:14 2:53:14

195 Theresa Nguyen F 31 2:39:26 2:53:26

196 Amy Sonstein F 35 2:39:32 2:55:32

197 George Brown M 55 2:39:39 2:59:39

198 Justin Powell M 39 2:40:06 2:40:06

199 Tracy Dziedzic F 40 2:40:25 3:04:25

200 Jeff Ginsberg M 37 2:40:31 2:40:31

201 David Klinetobe M 44 2:40:41 2:44:41

202 Vincent Giacomini M 41 2:41:08 2:45:08

203 Mary Ann Baker F 56 2:41:15 3:13:15

204 Larry Stone M 56 2:41:21 3:01:21

205 Simone Mailloux F 29 2:41:29 2:53:29

206 Jeff Jones M 51 2:41:49 2:55:49

207 Barbara Freedman F 53 2:41:51 3:10:51

208 Luis Vargas M 47 2:41:59 2:50:59

209 Steven Caruso M 54 2:42:20 2:56:20

210 Eileen Burger F 50 2:42:31 3:11:31

211 Suzanne Litrel F 38 2:42:46 2:58:46

212 Ian Brock M 36 2:43:46 2:43:46

213 Jim Arthurs M 74 2:43:48 3:26:48

214 Bob Akers M 49 2:44:02 2:53:02

215 Jonathan Surridge M 32 2:44:25 2:44:25

216 Robert Reichman M 54 2:44:29 2:58:29

217 Rebecca Kohne F 24 2:44:36 2:54:36

218 Ben Praker M 42 2:44:43 2:48:43

219 Taylor Valentino M 20 2:44:55 2:44:55

220 Athena Galanis F 48 2:45:16 3:12:16

221 Chris Valentino M 50 2:45:21 2:59:21

222 Trapper Byrne M 45 2:45:38 2:54:38

223 Michael Levy M 40 2:45:44 2:49:44



PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

224 Michael Murphy M 39 2:45:48 2:45:48

225 Kyle Bisceglie M 38 2:45:53 2:45:53

226 Angela Del Ponte F 33 2:46:04 3:00:04

227 Jennifer Martin F 48 2:46:05 3:13:05

228 Karen Jaber F 47 2:46:05 3:13:05

229 Mike Marshall M 45 2:46:20 2:55:20

230 Kimberly Starke F 35 2:46:22 3:02:22

231 Suzanna Johnson F 38 2:46:46 3:02:46

232 Gavin Ball M 39 2:47:20 2:47:20

233 Chris Murphy M 35 2:47:42 2:47:42

234 Melanie Russell F 41 2:47:42 3:11:42

235 Margie Drechsel F 40 2:47:46 3:11:46

236 Everett Austin M 51 2:48:15 3:02:15

237 Jennifer Provine F 36 2:48:25 3:04:25

238 Colin Capobianco M 29 2:48:40 2:48:40

239 Lisa Capobianco F 29 2:48:43 3:00:43

240 David Strand M 47 2:48:43 2:57:43

241 Terry McKinney F 52 2:49:19 3:18:19

242 Mary Jordon F 40 2:49:20 3:13:20

243 Stephen Ludin M 34 2:50:28 2:50:28

244 Mike Walsh M 40 2:50:38 2:54:38

245 Tom Ingersoll M 68 2:50:42 3:23:42

246 Sean Cain M 42 2:51:07 2:55:07

247 David Taylor M 42 2:51:35 2:55:35

248 Agent Orange M 47 2:51:36 3:00:36

249 Scott Wikstrom M 34 2:51:36 2:51:36

250 Lina Morris-Khatib F 42 2:51:48 3:15:48

251 John Christerson M 51 2:51:53 3:05:53

252 Sam Lawson M 59 2:51:57 3:11:57

253 Jay Hanson M 58 2:52:00 3:12:00

254 David S. Hobler M 63 2:52:06 3:22:06

255 Ron Ganiats Jr. M 38 2:52:10 2:52:10

256 Brendan Dowling M 39 2:52:13 2:52:13

257 Curtis Press M 38 2:52:15 2:52:15

258 Doug Pearson M 35 2:52:16 2:52:16

259 Heather Miller F 40 2:52:41 3:16:41

260 Eric Baird M 39 2:53:42 2:53:42

261 Scott Boutwell M 50 2:54:03 3:08:03

262 Nancy Williams F 38 2:54:04 3:10:04

263 Howard Luria M 52 2:54:15 3:08:15

264 Micah Page M 31 2:54:18 2:54:18

265 John Hodgson M 41 2:54:19 2:58:19

266 Mary Barlow F 29 2:55:05 3:07:05

267 Jim Bridgeman M 54 2:55:22 3:09:22

268 Joe Dorsey M 73 2:55:53 3:38:53

269 Chris Bessette M 39 2:56:19 2:56:19

270 Peter Towle M 39 2:56:20 2:56:20

271 Theodore Correl M 43 2:56:41 3:00:41

272 Greg Carter M 45 2:57:09 3:06:09

273 Lisa Moy F 46 2:58:22 3:25:22

274 Ron Talain M 39 2:58:23 2:58:23

275 Deirdre Greenhotz F 36 2:58:24 3:14:24

276 Steve Locke M 39 2:58:39 2:58:39

277 Gerald Elleredorfer M 67 2:58:54 3:31:54

278 Ann Lockhart F 32 2:59:32 3:13:32

279 Mark Looney M 32 2:59:39 2:59:39



PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

280 Eric King M 38 2:59:44 2:59:44

281 Andrea Turner F 35 2:59:45 3:15:45

282 Mark Magers M 47 3:00:12 3:09:12

283 Jenny Holm F 25 3:00:35 3:12:35

284 Aaron Farley M 33 3:01:47 3:01:47

285 Anitra Seitamo F 61 3:02:06 3:43:06

286 Murray Petterson M 68 3:02:10 3:35:10

287 Bob Trezise M 52 3:02:17 3:16:17

288 Stephen Greenholtz M 50 3:02:21 3:16:21

289 Bruce Johnson M 48 3:02:58 3:11:58

290 Edward Kearney M 37 3:03:26 3:03:26

291 Tony Graboyes M 46 3:04:42 3:13:42

292 Kat Powell F 54 3:05:38 3:34:38

293 Tom McKnight M 46 3:05:41 3:14:41

294 Mike Lavelle M 16 3:05:58 3:05:58

295 Frederick Flowers M 70 3:06:20 3:49:20

296 Javier Garcia M 26 3:06:35 3:06:35

297 Jack Bascom M 63 3:06:40 3:36:40

298 Farran Briggs F 30 3:06:45 3:20:45

299 Mick Lavelle M 52 3:07:13 3:21:13

300 Johan Goudberg M 58 3:07:23 3:27:23

301 Peter Merry M 54 3:08:05 3:22:05

302 Jeffrey Kreutzen M 38 3:09:18 3:09:18

303 Katja Svendsen F 32 3:10:08 3:24:08

304 Gary Hesterberg M 44 3:10:26 3:14:26

305 Robert McPhail M 40 3:11:17 3:15:17

306 Nathan Knauer M 37 3:11:25 3:11:25

307 Grady Wright M 60 3:11:44 3:41:44

308 Paul Charteris M 33 3:12:27 3:12:27

309 John Uto M 64 3:12:39 3:42:39

310 Ramona Marshall F 38 3:12:40 3:28:40

311 Gary Brickley M 52 3:14:02 3:28:02

312 Kristen Sherman F 32 3:15:13 3:29:13

313 Vidur Apparao M 34 3:15:13 3:15:13

314 Moises Hernandez M 34 3:15:24 3:15:24

315 Bob Beaulieu M 55 3:15:45 3:35:45

316 Peter Travin M 40 3:18:35 3:22:35

317 Mike Tselentis M 78 3:19:33 4:04:33

318 Thomas Collins M 42 3:19:48 3:23:48

319 Michael Muldoon M 44 3:19:50 3:23:50

320 Ted Bender M 34 3:21:03 3:21:03

321 David Miller M 47 3:22:24 3:31:24

322 Bil Lewis M 53 3:22:35 3:36:35

323 Walter Underhill M 57 3:22:36 3:42:36

324 Margie Whitnah F 56 3:23:52 3:55:52

325 Glenn Bisignani M 38 3:24:59 3:24:59

326 Roni Kornitz M 49 3:27:18 3:36:18

327 Inga Madden F 58 3:34:32 4:06:32

328 Dan Crowl M 35 3:35:00 3:35:00

329 Bill Somoza M 49 3:38:29 3:47:29

330 Martin Yee M 43 3:40:29 3:44:29

331 Sue Graboyes F 44 3:47:57 4:11:57

332 Robert Towler M 65 3:50:25 4:23:25

333 Bob Dunlap M 45 3:58:54 4:07:54

334 Tony Cofield M 37 4:07:04 4:07:04



2005 - Men’s Age Division Awards (Based on Handicap Time)

Men Under 20

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
294 Mike Lavelle M 16 3:05:58 3:05:58

Men  20-24

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
7 Chikara Omine M 22 1:52:08 1:52:08
12 Andrew Jones M 24 1:54:32 1:54:32
219 Taylor Valentino M 20 2:44:55 2:44:55

Men  25-29

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
29 Mark Janes M 29 2:04:05 2:04:05
36 Andy Miller M 27 2:05:55 2:05:55
98 Adam Crilly M 26 2:19:04 2:19:04

Men  30-34

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
10 Tim Knudson M 30 1:53:16 1:53:16
64 Eduardo Vazquez M 32 2:14:16 2:14:16
81 Stephen Weinberg M 30 2:17:04 2:17:04

Men  35-39

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
18 Erik Mathon M 38 1:58:29 1:58:29
23 Owen Barder M 38 2:02:03 2:02:03
28 Adam Lucas M 38 2:03:58 2:03:58

Men 40-44

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
6 Cliff Lentz M 40 1:44:04 1:48:04
13 John Hudson M 42 1:54:45 1:58:45
15 John Lundy M 42 1:55:23 1:59:23

Men  45-49

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
3 Roy Rivers M 48 1:36:51 1:45:51
14 Bob Dickinson M 48 1:55:16 2:04:16
31 Olof Carmel M 46 2:04:32 2:13:32

Men 50-54

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
11 Steven Katz M 54 1:54:17 2:08:17
19 Steve Emery M 51 1:59:17 2:13:17
27 Tim Aregger M 50 2:03:32 2:17:32

Men  55-59

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
33 Robert Knox M 59 2:04:58 2:24:58
47 Peter Holleran M 56 2:09:16 2:29:16
63 Wayne Whiting M 56 2:14:10 2:34:10



2005 - Men’s Age Division Awards (Based on Handicap Time)
Men  60-64

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
20 Dimitrios Sklavopoulos M 60 1:59:43 2:29:43
22 Bob Cowdrey M 61 2:00:27 2:30:27
34 Ian Reid M 61 2:05:17 2:35:17

Men  65-69

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
1 Russ Kiernan M 67 1:34:41 2:07:41
40 Mike Durrie M 67 2:06:54 2:39:54
42 Hans Schmid M 65 2:07:37 2:40:37

Men  70-74

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
172 Lew Daniels M 70 2:33:19 3:16:19
213 Jim Arthurs M 74 2:43:48 3:26:48
268 Joe Dorsey M 73 2:55:53 3:38:53

Men  75+

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
317 Mike Tselentis M 78 3:19:33 4:04:33

2005 - Women’s Age Division Awards (Based on Handicap Time)
Women Under 20

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
184 Emily Martin F 17 2:37:05 2:47:05

Women 20-24

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
62 Erin Vuksich F 22 2:14:06 2:24:06
217 Rebecca Kohne F 24 2:44:36 2:54:36

Women  25-29

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
69 Kristina Svendsen F 29 2:14:33 2:26:33
155 Kaarin Svendsen F 29 2:30:28 2:42:28
205 Simone Mailloux F 29 2:41:29 2:53:29

Women  30-34

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

25 Rachel Lloyd F 30 2:03:03 2:17:03
53 Kaylin Murdock F 32 2:12:36 2:26:36
71 April Vogensen F 33 2:14:34 2:28:34

Women  35-39

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
9 Julie Young F 39 1:52:42 2:08:42
46 Maria Giordano F 35 2:08:03 2:24:03
80 Lisa Coleman F 36 2:16:58 2:32:58

Women 40-44

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
8 Elizabeth Shortino F 41 1:52:19 2:16:19
44 Nancy Vernon F 44 2:07:59 2:31:59
49 Jill Robach F 41 2:09:53 2:33:53



Women  45-49

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
2 Judy Rabinowitz F 47 1:35:13 2:02:13
26 Christine Chapon F 47 2:03:16 2:30:16
30 Carmen Rivers F 49 2:04:15 2:31:15

Women 50-54

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
5 Jamie Berns F 54 1:42:50 2:11:50
67 Sunny Blende F 54 2:14:29 2:43:29
207 Barbara Freedman F 53 2:41:51 3:10:51

Women  55-59

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
148 Wendy Van de Kamp F 57 2:29:48 3:01:48
203 Mary Ann Baker F 56 2:41:15 3:13:15

324 Margie Whitnah F 56 3:23:52 3:55:52

Women  60-64

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
4 Melody-Anne Schultz F 63 1:41:35 2:22:35
21 Bridie Dillon F 60 2:00:00 2:41:00
43 Edda Stickle F 63 2:07:50 2:48:50

Women  65-69

PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
107 Margaret Curtis F 65 2:22:33 3:06:33

2005 - Top 3 Men & Women (Based on Handicap Time)
PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP

MEN
1 Russ Kiernan M 67 1:34:41
3 Roy Rivers M 48 1:36:51
6 Cliff Lentz M 40 1:44:04
WOMEN
2 Judy Rabinowitz F 47 1:35:13
4 Melody-Anne Schultz F 63 1:41:35
6 Jamie Berns F 54 1:45:50

2005 - Top 3 Men & Women (Based on Actual Time)
PLACE FIRST LAST SEX AGE ACTUAL

Men
3 Roy Rivers M 48 1:45:51
6 Cliff Lentz M 40 1:48:04
7 Chikara Omine M 22 1:52:08
Women
2 Judy Rabinowitz F 47 2:02:13
9 Julie Young F 39 2:08:42
6 Jamie Berns F 54 2:14:50

2005 - Women’s Age Division Awards (Based on Handicap Time)



Youngest Male

294 Mike Lavelle M 16 3:05:58 3:05:58

Youngest Female

184 Emily Martin F 17 2:37:05 2:47:05

Oldest Male

317 Mike Tselentis M 78 3:19:33 4:04:33

Oldest Female

107 Margaret Curtis F 65 2:22:33 3:06:33

2005 - Marsha Manit Clydesdale

Male

87 Jeff Landry M 34 2:17:40 2:17:40

Female

69 Kristina Svendsen F 29 2:14:33 2:26:33

2005 - Husband/Wife/Domestic Partner Team

3 Roy Rivers M 48 1:36:51 1:45:51

30 Carmen Rivers F 49 2:04:15 2:31:15

2005 - Family Team
PL FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL
31 Olof Carmel M 46 2:04:32 2:13:32
50 Urban Carmel M 42 2:10:50 2:14:50

2005 - Youngest & Oldest Runners
PL FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

PL FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL

PL FIRST LAST SEX AGE HANDICAP ACTUAL


